OP \$290.00 454849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566744

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRUIST BANK		03/09/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, LLC
Street Address:	18110 SE 34TH ST., BLDG. ONE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98683
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON
Name:	Advanced Telcom, Inc.
Street Address:	1805 29th Street, Suite 2050
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4548494	TECHNOLOGY YOU TRUST. PEOPLE YOU KNOW.
Registration Number:	4552538	
Registration Number:	3428396	WEBMESSAGE
Registration Number:	3264376	NOVUS
Registration Number:	3590367	INTEGRA
Registration Number:	3686558	INTEGRACARE
Registration Number:	2694680	INTEGRA TELECOM
Registration Number:	5073880	
Registration Number:	2372325	ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE
Registration Number:	1716539	ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE
Registration Number:	5198159	OPTICACCESS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0957

900539968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1198239 TM C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariah Kenna
SIGNATURE:	/Mariah Kenna/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020

Total Attachments: 23

source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page3.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page4.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page5.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page6.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page7.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page8.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page9.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page10.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page11.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page12.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page13.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page14.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page15.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page16.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page17.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page18.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page19.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page20.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page21.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page22.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page23.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page24.tif source=C - Zayo - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom) [Executed]#page25.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of March 9, 2020, by TRUIST BANK, as successor by merger to SUNTRUST BANK, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, LLC, formerly known as ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE HOLDINGS, INC. ("Allstream"), and ADVANCED TELCOM, INC. ("TelCom") (Allstream and TelCom each individually a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2015, by and among Zayo Group, LLC (the "<u>Administrative Borrower</u>"), Zayo Capital, Inc. ("<u>Zayo Capital</u>"; and together with the Administrative Borrower, collectively, the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), SunTrust Bank, as the Issuing Bank and the Collateral Agent, and the other Persons party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented, Refinanced, in whole or in part, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), and that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2012, by and among the Grantors party thereto and SunTrust Bank, as the Collateral Agent (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, including by the Amendment and Restatement Agreement dated May 6, 2015, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5999/0275;

WHEREAS, in accordance with that certain Payoff Letter dated March 9, 2020 and sent by the Collateral Agent, the obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid or otherwise satisfied to the extent set forth in such Payoff Letter; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent therefore agrees to release its security interest in and to the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent does hereby terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and the liens and security interest created thereunder and release and relinquish to the Grantors all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A

hereto, and all goodwill symbolized thereby, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys, and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable Governmental Authority record this Release. The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by either Grantor to effect the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and of the Trademark Security Agreement contemplated hereby.

SECTION 4. GOVERNING LAW; JURISDICTION; WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING GOVERNING LAW, JURISDICTION AND WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL SET FORTH IN SECTION 24 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> TRUIST BANK, as successor by merger to SunTrust Bank, as Collateral Agent

By: <u>Pauge Scheper</u>
Name: Paige Scheper Title: Vice President

[Signature Page - Trademark Security Interest Release (Allstream and TelCom)]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

[See attached.]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Оwner
TECHNOLOGY YOU TRUST. PEOPLE YOU KNOW.	4548494	USPTO	June 10, 2014	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave
	4552538	USPTO	June 17, 2014	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave Holdings, Inc.)
WEBMESSAGE	3428396	USPTO	May 13, 2008	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave
NOVUS	3264376	USPTO	July 17, 2007	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave
INTEGRA	3590367	USPTO	March 17, 2009	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave
INTEGRACARE	3686558	USPTO	September 22, 2009	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave
integra	2694680	USPTO	March 11, 2003	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave Holdings, Inc.)
	5073880	USPTO	November 1, 2016	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave Holdings, Inc.)
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE	2372325	USPTO	August 1, 2000	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave Holdings, Inc.)

Mark	Registratio n	Jurisdictio n	n	Owner
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE	Number 1716539	USPTO	September 15, 1992	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave Holdings, Inc.)
ADVANCED TELCOM GROUP	10015409	Nebraska	July 28, 2000	Advanced Telcom, Inc.
ATG	10015412	Nebraska	July 28, 2000	Advanced Telcom, Inc.
OpticAccess	5198159	USPTO	May 9, 2017	Allstream Business US, LLC (formerly known as Electric Lightwave Holdings, Inc.)

Trade Names

				California	Arkansas							Arizona			Alaska		State	
			LLC	Electric Lightwave.	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Telecommunications of Arizona, Inc.	Arizona, Inc. Mountain	Eschelon Telecom of	Eschelon Telecom, Inc.		TTC	Electric Lightwave,		LLC	Electric Lightwave,		Registrant	
				Sacramento County	Secretary of State			Pima County	Secretary of State Maricopa County		Maricopa County	Secretary of State		Corporation	Division of		Filing Jurisdiction	
	opticAccess	Integra Wholesale		Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale		Electric Lightwave		,	Integra Telecom	Integra Wholesale	G.	Integra Telecom	Integra Wholesale		Integra Telecom	Frade Names	
	11/20/2015	10/01/2012		06/22/2016	08/01/2006 10/10/2012		11/02/2016		09/13/2007 09/12/2007	09/06/2016	10/09/2012	08/07/2006	06/23/2011	11/23/2012		02/17/2012	Date Filed	
				5 years	Perpetual				Perpetual	5 years		Perpetual	5 vears		5th year	12/31 of the	Term	
	11/19/2020	10/01/2017		06/22/2021						09/06/2021	10/09/2017		08/01/2017	12/31/2017		12/31/2021	Renewal Due Date	
Publication of Notice dated	11/02/12; 11/09/12; 11/16/12; 11/23/12 in The Sacramento Gazette	Publication of Notice dated	08/19/11; 08/26/11 in The Sacramento Gazette	Publication of Notice dated 08/05/11: 08/12/11:			Mailed 11/02/2016		filed 09/06/2016	Secretary of State renewal		filed 09/06/2016	Secretary of State renewal			Renewed 10/19/2016	Notes	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0965

102263423.1

_
$\overline{}$
\sim
\sim
\sim
\sim
Ų.
4
\sim
1.5
_

	Colorado					State
Eschelon Telecom,	Electric Lightwave, LLC	opticAccess LLC	World Communications, Inc.	Electric Lightwave, LLC Advanced TelCom, Inc.	Advanced TelCom, Inc Eschelon Telecom, Inc. Shared Communications Services, Inc.	Registrant
Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Sacramento County	Sacramento County	Sacramento County	Sonoma County	Filing Jurisdiction
Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	Integra Electric Lightwave	Integra Electric Lightwave	Integra Electric Lightwave - (Advanced TelCom, Inc.)	Integra Telecom Electric Lightwave - (Advanced TelCom, Inc.)	Trade Names
08/31/2007	07/31/2006 10/01/2012 04/24/2013	12/2/2015	In process as of end of 2016	09/12/2013 08/04/2016	09/12/2012 08/09/2016	Date Filed
Perpetual	Perpetual	5 years	5 years	5 years	5 years	Term
		12/1/2020	/ /2020	9/12/18	09/12/2017 08/09/2021	Renewal Due Date
ELECTRONIC FILING	ELECTRONIC FILING	Publication of Notice Dated 01/15/2016 Publication Dates: 12/25/2015; 01/01/2016; 01/08/2016; 01/15/2016 in The Sacramento Gazette	Publication	Publication of Notice dated 9/23/2013; Publication Dates: 10/4/2013; 10/11/2013; 10/18/2013 and 10/25/2013 in The Sacramento Gazette	Publication Dates: 12/18/2015; 12/25/2015; 01/01/2016; 01/08/2016 in The Sacramento Gazette Publication Necessary Publication of Notice dated 11/08/2012	Notes

Electric Lightwave Electric Lightwave Electro-Tel, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Hartford Integra Wholesale Hartford Integra Wholesale Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale Integra Wholesale	_			04/23/2013	Integra	Gwinnett County	LLC	
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Due Pate				10/08/2012	Integra Wholesale)	Electric Lightwave,	Georgia
Registraint Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Dire Pate	Public		Perpetual	08/01/2006	Integra Telecom	Fulton County		
Registraint Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Dire Pate		12/31/2018		05/03/2013	Integra			
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Disc Pate		12/31/2017		10/09/2012	Integra Wholesale	,	LLC	
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trude Names Date Filed Term Dine Date			5th year	00,000	mingha referen	Secretary of State	Electric Lightwave,	Florida
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Dur Date		12/31/2016	12/31 of the	08/03/2006	Integra Telecom			
Registrant Filling Jurisdiction Trude Names Date Filed Term Removal	Renev	03/31/2017		04/30/2013	Integra			
Registrant Filling Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Disc Part		08/17/2018		08/17/2016	Integra Wholesale			
Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Colorado, Inc. Electric Lightwave, LLC LLC Hartford Electric Lightwave, Sussex County Inc. Electric Lightwave, Inc. Inc. Electric Lightwave, Lightwave, LLC Electric Lightwave, Sussex County Inc. Inc. Electric Lightwave, New Castle County Inc. Electric Telecom Advanced TelCom, Inc. Mountain Telecommunications, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Integra Telecom Integra Telecom Integra Telecom O8/01/2006 O8/01/2006 Perpetual Integra Telecom O8/01/2006 Perpetual Integra Telecom O8/01/2006 Perpetual Integra Telecom O8/01/2007 Perpetual O9/04/2007 Perpetual O9/04/2007 Perpetual O9/04/2007 Perpetual O9/04/2007 O9/04/2007 Perpetual O9/04/2007 O9/04/2007 O9/04/2007 Integra Telecom O9/04/2007 O9/04/2007				07/10/2009		Corporation Division	Electric Lightwave, LLC	District of Columbia
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Renewal		08/17/2018	2 years	08/17/2016	Integra Telecom			
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Due Date							Telecommunications, Inc.	
Registratif Filing Jurisdiction Frade Names Date Filed Term Due Date							Mountain	
Registrant Friling Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filied Term Remewal						Sussex County	Eschelon Telecom,	
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Ierm Renewal				09/04/2007		New Castle County	Inc.	
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Irade Names Date Filed Ierm Due Date			1	09/07/2007	a	Kent County	Advanced TelCom,	
Registrant Hiling Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Ferm Dine Date	Separat		Perpetual	09/04/2007	Integra Telecom			
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Ferm Renewal				04/22/2013	Integra			
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Ferm Pine Bate					c	Sussex County		
Registrant Inc. Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Colorado, Inc. Electric Lightwave, LLC LLC Hartford Filing Jurisdiction Frade Names Electric Lightwave 08/21/2008 Electric Lightwave 08/21/2007 Electric Lightwave, 1 Town Clerk of Lintegra Telecom 08/01/2006 Electric Lightwave, Hartford Integra Telecom 08/01/2006 Integra Telecom 08/01/2006 O8/01/2006 O8/01/2006 Perpetual Integra Telecom 08/01/2006 O8/01/2006 Perpetual Integra Telecom 08/01/2006 O8/01/2006 Perpetual Integra Telecom 08/01/2006 O8/01/2006 Perpetual				10/09/2012	Integra Wholesale	New Castle County	LLC LLC	Delawale
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Inc. Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Colorado, Inc. Electric Lightwave, Electric Lightwave, Electric Lightwave, LLC Electric Lightwave, Hartford Frade Names Electric Lightwave 08/21/2008 Electric Lightwave 08/31/2007 Electric Lightwave, 170wn Clerk of Integra Telecom 08/31/2006 Integra Wholesale 12/14/2012 O4/30/2013 Date Filed Renewal Due Date	Separate		Perpetual	08/01/2006	Integra Telecom	Vant County	Electric Lightways	Delouses
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Renewal Inc. Inc. Electric Lightwave 08/21/2008 Perpetual Eschelon Telecom of Colorado, Inc. Secretary of State Electric-Tel, Inc. 08/31/2007 08/31/2007 Perpetual Electric Lightwave, Electric Lightwave, Town Clerk of Electro-Tel, Integra Telecom 08/01/2006 Perpetual				04/30/2013	Integra	Hartford	LLC	
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Renewal Inc. Inc. Electric Lightwave 08/21/2008 Perpetual Eschelon Telecom of Colorado, Inc. Secretary of State Electro-Tel, Inc. 08/31/2007 Perpetual Integra Telecom 08/01/2006 Perpetual				12/14/2012	Integra Wholesale	Town Clerk of	Electric Lightwave,	Connecticut
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Numes Date Filed Term Due Date Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Colorado, Inc. Electric Lightwave O8/21/2008 Perpetual Electro-Tel, Inc. 08/31/2007 O8/31/2007			Perpetual	08/01/2006	Integra Telecom			
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term Renewal Inc. Inc. Electric Lightwave 08/21/2008 Perpetual Eschelon Telecom of Secretary of State Electro-Tel, Inc. 08/31/2007 Perpetual				08/31/2007	Integra Telecom		Colorado, Inc.	
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Frade Names Date Filed Ferm Renewal Inc. Electric Lightwave 08/21/2008 Perpetual				08/31/2007	Electro-Tel, Inc.	Secretary of State	Eschelon Telecom of	
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term	ELECT		Perpetual	08/21/2008	Electric Lightwave			
Registrant Filing Jurisdiction Trade Names Date Filed Term							Inc.	
Paristrant Elling Insignitum Frada Names Data Ellad Tarm		Due Date	2 (1 22)	TATEL E SILVE	Franc mains	Time and Sun	weganam	
		Ranawal	Tarm	Date Filad	Trude Numes	Eiline Inniedintien	Registrant	State

102263423.1

Louisiana		Kentucky	Iowa	Indiana	Illinois			Idaho	Hawaii	State
Electric Lightwave, LLC		Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave,	Electric Lightwave,	OneEighty Communications, Inc.	Advanced TelCom, Inc. (withdrew 08/24/2007) Eschelon Telecom, Inc.	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Registrant
East Baton Rouge Parish	Franklin County	Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Secretary of State (#D102327)	Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Business Registration Division	Filing Jurisdiction
Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	Trade Names
09/25/2006 10/29/2012 04/22/2013	07/25/2011	06/07/2016 10/10/2012 04/24/2013	08/01/2006 10/09/2012	08/01/2006 10/09/2012	08/02/2006 10/09/2012	09/08/2011	09/04/2007	08/01/2006 10/05/2012	07/08/2016 10/09/2012 05/03/2013	Date Filed
10 Years	5 Years	5 years	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual	5 years	Ferm
10/29/2022 04/22/2023	08/01/021	08/01/2021 04/10/2017 10/24/2017							08/01/2021 10/09/2017 05/02/2018	Renewal Due Date
									State will not send renewal; it is up to Company to renew before expiration Secretary of State renewal filed 06/17/11	Notes

0
12
6
6
Ū
Δ
\overline{z}
w
_

Z							ы	ы		
Mississippi						Minnesota	Michigan	Maryland	Maine	State
Electric Lightwave,	Eschelon Telecom of Nevada, Inc.	Integra Telecom of Minnesota, Inc.		Eschelon Telecom of Minnesota Eschelon Telecom Inc.	Integra Telecom of Minnesota, Inc. Scott-Rice Telephone Company	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Registrant
Hinds County	Secretary of State	Secretary of State				Secretary of State	Department of Labor & Economic Growth	Department of Assessments and Taxation	Secretary of State	Filing Jurisdiction
Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom of Nevada, Inc.	Electric Lightwave	Electric Lightwave - (Eschelon Telecom of Minnesota)	Integra Wholesale Integra		Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Trade Names
08/01/2006	10/10/08	08/30/2006	08/10/2016	10/11/2012 05/03/2013		10/06/2000	12/31/2016 10/12/2012 04/22/2013	07/11/2016 12/17/2012 04/22/2013	08/01/2006 12/03/2012	Date Filed
Perpetual	10 years	10 years				10 years	12/31 of the 5th year	5 years	Perpetual	Term
	10/10/2018	12/31/2017	08/10/2017	12/31/2021 12/31/2025	Expiration Date 10/06/2020	Renewed 04/26/10; new	12/31/2021 12/31/2017 12/31/2018	07/11/2021 12/17/2017 04/22/2018		Renewal Due Date
	Publication Necessary	Publication Necessary			No publication for straight renewal	Publication Necessary for initial filing and any amendments thereto	Renewed 10/11/2016			Notes

Nebraska		Montana	Missouri		State
Electric Lightwave, LLC	OneEighty Communications, Inc.	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	LLC	Registrant
Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Filing Jurisdiction
Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Integra Telecom Electric Lightwave	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	Integra Wholesale	Trade Names
10/05/2012	10/05/2007	08/09/2016 10/09/2012	07/12/2016 10/11/2012 04/24/2013	10/09/2012	Date Filed
10 Years	5 years	5 years	5 years		Term
10/05/2022	10/05/2017 10/17/2021	08/26/2021 10/09/2017	08/01/2021 10/11/2017 04/24/2018		Renewal Due Date
FILING REJECTED (no consent from Integra, Inc.)					Notes

			Nevada	State
Electric Lightwave, LLC Advanced TelCom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom of	Advanced TelCom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Nevada, Inc.	Advanced TelCom, Inc.* Eschelon Telecom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Nevada, Inc.* Shared Communications Services, Inc. * - denotes names renewed in 2012	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Registrant
Carson City County - Perpetual Clark County - 04/29/2018 Douglas County -	Lander County Eureka County	Carson City County Clark County Douglas County Elko County Humboldt County Lyon County Nye County Nye County Storey County Washoe County	Clark County	Filing Jurisdiction
Integra	Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Trade Names
	09/04/2007 09/06/2007	08/17/2012 08/17/2012 08/22/2012 08/22/2012 08/17/2012 08/17/2012 08/24/2012 08/20/2012 08/20/2012	08/01/2011 10/24/2012	Date Filed
(See Filing Jurisdiction)	Perpetual Perpetual	5 years	5 years	Term
(See Filing Jurisdiction)		08/17/2017 08/17/2017 08/22/2017 08/22/2017 08/31 /2017 08/31 /2017 08/24/2017 08/20/2017 08/20/2017	09/09/2021 10/31/2017	Renewal Due Date
			Renewal Filed 09/09/2016	Notes

102263423.1

		State
Advanced TelCom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Nevada, Inc.	Nevada, Inc.	Registrant
Carson City County - 8/08/2016 Perpetual Clark County - 08/08/2016 Douglas County - 08/08/2021 Elko County - 08/08/2021 Hurboldt County - 08/30/2021 Humboldt County - 08/31/2021 Lander County - 8/10/2016 Perpetual	04/23/2018 Elko County - 05/06/2018 Eureka County - Perpetual Humboldt County - 04/22/2018 Lander County - Perpetual Lyon County - Perpetual Nye County - 04/22/2018 Storey County - 04/22/2018 Storey County - 04/22/2018 Washoe County -	Filing Jurisdiction
Electric Lightwave		Trade Names
		Date Filed
(See Filing Jurisdiction)		Term
(See Filing Jurisdiction)		Renewal Due Date
		2
		Notes

		Perpetual	08/01/2006 10/10/2012	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Wake County	Electric Lightwave, LLC	North Carolina
		Perpetual	10/01/2007	Integra Telecom	Department of State	Eschelon Telecom, Inc.	
		Perpetual	09/28/2007 11/15/2012	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Department of State	Electric Lightwave, LLC	New York
Because service address is not within city limits, fee is only \$10/per calendar year		1 year			City of Santa Fe	Electric Lightwave, LLC	New Mexico
	10/09/2017 04/26/2018		10/09/2012 04/26/2013	Integra Wholesale Integra			
	08/01/2021	5 years	06/08/2016	Integra Telecom	Division of Revenue	Electric Lightwave, LLC	New Jersey
Renewal Mailed 07/25/2016	08/01/2021 11/06/2017	5 years	08/01/2016 11/06/2012	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Department of State	Electric Lightwave, LLC	New Hampshire
					Lyon County - 8/11/2016 Perpetual Nye County - 08/08/2021 Storey County - 08/10/2016 Washoe County - 08/08/2021		
Notes	Renewal Due Date	Term	Date Filed	Trade Names	Filing Jurisdiction	Registrant	State

						LLC	
			10/31/2012	Integra Wholesale	Secretary of State	Electric Lightwave,	Oklahoma
		Perpetual	08/01/2006	Integra Telecom			
	04/29/2018		04/30/2013	Integra		LLC	
	10/09/2017		10/09/2012	Integra Wholesale	Secretary of State	Electric Lightwave,	Ohio
	08/01/2021	5 years	07/08/2016	Integra Telecom			
						North Dakota, Inc.	
			08/04/2016	Electric Lightwave	Secretary of State	Integra Telecom of	
	08/31/2021	5 years					
	05/13/2018		05/13/2013	Integra		LLC	Dakota
	10/11/2017		10/11/2012	Integra Wholesale	Secretary of State	Electric Lightwave,	North
	08/11/2021	5 years	08/11/2016	Integra Telecom			
Notes	Renewai Due Date	lerm	Date Filed	Trade Names	Filing Jurisdiction	Registrant	State
	:						
		10000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		* CONTROL TO THE CONT		

			100000000000000000000000000000000000000
		Oregon	State
United Communications, Inc.	opticAccess LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC* Advanced TelCom, Inc.* Eschelon Telecom, Inc.* Eschelon Telecom of Oregon, Inc.* Oregon Telecom, Inc.* Shared Communications Services, Inc.* United Communications, Inc.* World Communications, Inc.*	Registrant
Secretary of State	Secretary of State	Secretary of State Secretary of State	Filing Jurisdiction
Unicom	Integra	Under * Registrants) Integra Wholesale Integra- (Registered Under * Registrants) Unicom	Trade Names
06/06/1985	12/04/2015	10/05/2016 09/11/2007 06/06/1985	Date Filed
2 years	2 years	2 years 2 years	Lerm
06/06/2018	08/01/0218	10/05/2018 08/01/2018 06/06/2018	Renewal Due Date
			Notes

State	Registrant	Filing Jurisdiction	Trade Names	Date Filed	Term	Renewal Due Date
	Advanced TelCom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Oregon, Inc. Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc. Integra Telecom of Utah, Inc. Integra Telecom of Utah, Inc. Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc. optic Access LLC Oregon Telecom Inc. United Communications, Inc. World Communications, Inc.	Secretary of State	Electric Lightwave	08/11/2016	2 Years	08/11/2018
Pennsylvani a	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Department of State	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	08/01/2006 10/09/2012	Perpetual	
Rhode Island	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Secretary of State	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	08/01/2006 10/09/2012 04/26/2013	Perpetual	
South	Electric Lightwave,	Secretary of State	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	07/31/2006 10/01/2012	5 years	05/18/2021 10/01/2017
Dakota	LLC		Integra	04/03/2013		04/03/2018

		T		Т	b 00000000	******
	Utah		Texas		State Tennessee	200
OneEighty Communications, Inc.	Electric Lightwave, LLC Eschelon Telecom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Utah, Inc.	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	LLC	Registrant Electric Lightwave,	3
Department of Commerce	Department of Commerce	Secretary of State Dallas County Harris County	Secretary of State Dallas County Harris County		Filing Jurisdiction Department of State	H-144
Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Integra Secretary of State - 04/26/2013 Dallas County - 08/20/2013 Harris County - 09/13/2013	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Integra Wholesale	Trade Names Integra Telecom	779 1 141
09/23/2011	08/01/2006 08/18/2015	/26/2013 20/2013 3/2013	08/11/2016 10/08/2012	10/08/2012	Date Filed 05/23/2016	T line
3 years	3 years	10 years	10 years		Ferm 5 years	4
08/01/2018	08/01/2018	04/26/2023 08/20/2023 09/13/2023	08/01/2026 10/08/2022	10/08/2017	Renewal Due Date 05/23/2021	77
			Separate filing for Secretary of State, Dallas, and Harris County Harris County "Integra Telecom" Renewed 08/26/2016-08/26/2026	06/17/11. TN renews for 5 years from the date of renewal, rather than 5 years from the previous expiration date. So try to renew as close to expiration as possible.	Notes Renewal filed with the Secretary of State on	W. C. 7.

102263423.1

100001				Washington	Virginia		Vermont			State
	Advanced TelCom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom, Inc.	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Eschelon Telecom, Inc.	Advanced Telcom, Inc.	Electric Lightwave, LLC		Electric Lightwave, LLC	Eschelon Telecom of Utah, Inc. Integra Telecom of Utah, Inc.	Eschelon Telecom of Utah, Inc.	Registrant
	Department of Licensing	Department of Licensing	Department of Licensing	Department of Licensing	Clerk of the Circuit Court of Chesterfield State Corporation Commission		Secretary of State	Department of Commerce	Department of Commerce	Filing Jurisdiction
	Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Advanced Telcom, Inc.	A T G Advanced Telcom Group Shared Communications Services, Inc.	Integra Wholesale	Integra Telecom	Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra	Electric Lightwave	ProTel: Professional Telecommunications	Trade Names
	10/09/2007	08/01/2006 10/09/2012	Unknown	Unknown	08/25/2006	08/01/2006	09/27/2011 10/08/2012 04/29/2013	08/22/2016	12/00/2014	Date Filed
	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual		Perpetual	5 years	3 Years	o years	Term
							09/27/2021 10/08/2017 04/29/2018	08/22/2019	12/00/2017	Renewal Due Date
					Corporation Commission	Cc certified copy to State	Renewal 9/27/16/Expiration date 9/27/21			Notes

						State
optic Access LLC	Oregon Telecom Inc.	Eschelon Telecom of Washington, Inc.	United Communications, Inc., dba Unicom	World Communications, Inc.	Eschelon Telecom of Washington, Inc. Oregon Telecom Inc. Shared Communications Services, Inc.	Registrant
Department of Licensing	Department of Licensing	Department of Licensing	Department of Licensing	Department of Licensing		Filing Jurisdiction
Electric Lightwave Integra	Washington Telecom	American Telephone Technology, Inc.	Unicom United Communications, Inc.	Integra Electric Lightwave		Trade Names
11/20/2015	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	08/05/15		Date Filed
Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual		Term
						Renewal Due Date
						Notes

Wyoming	Wisconsin	West Virginia			State
Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Electric Lightwave, LLC	Advanced TelCom, Inc. Eschelon Telecom of Washington, Inc. Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc. Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc. Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc. Shared Communications Services, Inc. United Communications, Inc. dba Unicom	OneEighty Communications, Inc.	Registrant
Secretary of State	Department of Financial Institutions	Secretary of State	Department of Licensing	Department of Licensing	Filing Jurisdiction
Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale Integra		Integra Telecom Integra Wholesale	Electric Lightwave	Integra Telecom	Trade Names
08/08/2016 10/08/2012 05/02/2013		08/01/2006 10/09/2012	08/04/2016	09_/2011	Date Filed
10 years	10 years	Perpetual	Perpetual	Perpetual	Ferm
08/08/2026 10/08/20220 5/02/2023					Renewal Due Date
					Notes

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

102263423.1

RECORDED: 03/12/2020